To: All Kansas Job's Daughters: (All Bethels, Bethel Guardian Councils & Grand Guardian Council Members) Re: Golden Cloak Nominations

It is time again to request nominations for the Golden Cloak Award. We are sure there are deserving adults out there. The deadline for nominations is February 15.

The Golden Cloak Award is to recognize and honor members of this GGC who have rendered outstanding service to JDI.

<u>Qualification</u>: A member of the GGC of Kansas must have given outstanding service to the GGC.

- <u>Eligibility</u>: A member must have a minimum of ten (10) years of outstanding service to the Order as an adult. A recipient of the Degree of Royal Purple is not eligible for the Golden Cloak Award.
- <u>Nomination</u>: (a) The member must be nominated for the award by a bona-fide member (other than a relative) of the GGC using Form KS 21.
- (b) The member making the nomination must secure four (4) written recommendations from GGC members (other than relatives) representing four (4) different Bethels to be made on Form KS 22.
- (c) Golden Cloak Award Nomination (Form KS 21) and recommendations (Form KS 22) shall be available upon request from the Grand Secretary.
- (d) Completed nomination (Form KS 21) and recommendations (Form KS 22) shall be sent to the chairman of the Golden Cloak Award Committee prior to February 15 for consideration.

Thank you for nominating someone who deserves recognition for their outstanding service to Job's Daughters.

Attached are the forms that you will need to use. Please feel free to make copies.

Sincerely,

0

Golden Cloak Committee

Brenda McLoud, Chairman

Cindy Harwood

H. Wayne Rector

Please send completed forms to Brenda McLoud, Golden Cloak Chairman 4513 Freedom Creek Dr. Lawrence, KS 66049 bkmcloud@gmail.com

>6060606060606060